
2023 University of Toledo Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-29   Conf: 14-16   Home: 7-12   Away: 19-17   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (432), Opp (491)   DPs Turned: Team (40), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (4), Williams (3), Sykes (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Williams (5),
Konczak (2), Jackson (1), Sykes (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), White (9), Wright (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Johnson 2, McAninch 2, Pijaszek 1, Shunck 1, Totals , Opp
(9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (122-166), White (37-52), Wright (24-29), Shunck (9-12), McAninch (8-9), Walker (8-13), Johnson (7-9), Hall (6-6),
Pijaszek (6-8), Music (4-5), Dillon (3-4), Leininger (3-4), LeLito (2-3), McCune (2-4), Szynski (2-6), Skeriotis (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Williams, Jeron .403 55-55 238 67 96 16 4 14 48 162 .681 22 10 37 1 .467 4 3 49-53 71 117 7 .964
19 Pike, Garret .314 45-45 191 49 60 12 1 15 54 119 .623 24 4 54 1 .398 2 1 12-15 99 2 3 .971
22 Sykes, Mason .291 55-55 213 42 62 11 1 15 45 120 .563 31 10 62 3 .396 6 0 10-12 303 13 7 .978
18 White, Brayden .290 49-42 176 22 51 8 0 3 29 68 .386 7 4 32 3 .330 1 0 0-0 343 32 4 .989
8 Fry, Brian .273 50-44 176 30 48 8 0 2 20 62 .352 16 2 64 1 .337 2 4 5-7 80 104 1 .995
7 Konczak, Caden .268 52-50 183 31 49 9 1 11 34 93 .508 34 5 25 2 .395 1 3 4-9 122 3 1 .992
11 Jackson, Owen .236 53-51 203 36 48 8 0 16 42 104 .512 35 3 68 1 .355 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
1 Mackiewicz, Scott .210 48-35 119 24 25 5 0 4 16 42 .353 23 4 43 0 .356 0 3 9-10 78 0 2 .975
32 Parker, Wes .267 26-18 75 14 20 2 1 3 16 33 .440 7 3 23 0 .349 1 0 1-1 135 11 0 1.000
13 Strother, Marcus .263 14-2 19 2 5 0 0 2 7 11 .579 3 0 10 0 .364 0 0 1-1 9 0 0 1.000
3 Wroot, Kade .250 13-5 24 6 6 1 0 2 3 13 .542 4 0 7 0 .357 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
15 Hunt, Brant .250 5-0 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 1.000 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 DeCello, Daunte .233 41-36 129 19 30 2 0 3 11 41 .318 16 8 28 0 .351 1 2 4-5 35 48 3 .965
10 Sudbrook, Troy .225 39-35 129 32 29 5 1 3 18 45 .349 18 2 33 1 .327 1 1 5-6 28 64 5 .948
38 Wright, Trey .217 27-22 69 12 15 1 0 4 17 28 .406 11 4 13 2 .349 2 1 0-0 118 10 0 1.000
Totals .280 55-55 1948 387 545 88 9 98 361 945 .485 252 59 501 15 .375 22 18 101-120 1452 462 42 .979
Opponents .294 55-55 1921 384 564 125 10 69 351 916 .477 296 73 454 29 .404 19 26 61-85 1475 438 49 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
43 Bergman, Jackson 2.25 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 5 5 2 5 3 3 0 0 .179 1 3 0 0 0
27 McAninch, Cal 3.02 5-1 26 0 0 0-1 3 59.2 48 24 20 18 48 9 0 5 .224 2 6 0 0 5
45 Johnson, Noah 4.02 4-2 10 10 0 0-1 0 53.2 52 25 24 26 64 11 0 3 .257 8 5 0 0 3
48 Pijaszek, Kyle 5.36 4-4 26 0 0 0-0 1 42.0 59 28 25 23 34 13 0 8 .333 3 5 0 1 3
47 Starcher, Gavin 5.79 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 3 3 2 3 1 1 0 .294 0 2 0 1 0
44 McCune, Brennan 6.67 2-3 22 2 0 0-0 3 54.0 68 43 40 24 44 15 1 7 .309 2 11 0 3 1
25 Szynski, Camryn 6.98 1-2 17 5 0 0-0 3 40.0 44 32 31 17 29 7 0 10 .284 7 5 0 3 1
35 Walker, Jack 7.57 1-6 15 12 0 0-0 0 54.2 66 51 46 44 61 15 1 9 .307 7 10 0 1 5
37 Music, Kyle 7.57 5-2 22 0 0 0-0 0 27.1 37 25 23 18 28 10 0 3 .325 7 5 0 2 1
26 LeLito, Matt 7.71 1-4 16 8 0 0-0 0 39.2 56 37 34 23 33 15 3 5 .327 4 4 0 1 2
49 Shunck, RJ 7.76 2-2 12 6 0 0-0 0 26.2 28 24 23 29 34 7 3 3 .275 1 4 2 1 2
31 Leininger, Nathan 7.99 1-1 14 2 0 0-0 1 23.2 34 23 21 11 23 6 0 7 .333 3 2 0 0 1
28 Dillon, Patrick 8.10 0-1 12 5 0 0-0 0 26.2 26 29 24 27 29 9 0 6 .255 11 5 0 4 1
50 Hall, Dane 8.80 0-0 7 5 0 0-0 0 15.1 18 16 15 17 14 3 0 2 .295 5 4 0 1 1
34 Newby, Parker 13.50 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 5 5 6 3 0 0 0 .400 1 0 0 0 0
30 Skeriotis, Yianni 15.43 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 12 12 8 4 4 1 1 1 .462 2 1 0 1 0
41 Scoles, Luke 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.43 26-29 220 55 0 1 11 484.0 564 384 346 296 454 125 10 69 .294 65 73 2 19 26
Opponents 6.24 29-26 223 55 1 3 11 491.2 545 387 341 252 501 88 9 98 .280 46 59 3 22 18



2023 University of Toledo Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
32 Parker, Wes 146 135 11 0 1.000 17 0 0 — 0 0
38 Wright, Trey 128 118 10 0 1.000 0 24 5 .828 1 0
3 Wroot, Kade 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Pijaszek, Kyle 12 3 9 0 1.000 1 6 2 .750 0 0
27 McAninch, Cal 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
13 Strother, Marcus 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 LeLito, Matt 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
37 Music, Kyle 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
44 McCune, Brennan 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
31 Leininger, Nathan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
49 Shunck, RJ 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 9 3 .750 0 0
30 Skeriotis, Yianni 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
47 Starcher, Gavin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
8 Fry, Brian 185 80 104 1 .995 27 0 0 — 0 0
7 Konczak, Caden 126 122 3 1 .992 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 White, Brayden 379 343 32 4 .989 1 37 15 .712 9 0
22 Sykes, Mason 323 303 13 7 .978 22 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mackiewicz, Scott 80 78 0 2 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Pike, Garret 104 99 2 3 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 DeCello, Daunte 86 35 48 3 .965 8 0 0 — 0 0
5 Williams, Jeron 195 71 117 7 .964 25 0 0 — 0 0
10 Sudbrook, Troy 97 28 64 5 .948 7 0 0 — 0 0
45 Johnson, Noah 11 0 10 1 .909 0 7 2 .778 0 0
35 Walker, Jack 8 2 4 2 .750 0 8 5 .615 0 0
25 Szynski, Camryn 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 4 .333 0 0
28 Dillon, Patrick 5 1 2 2 .600 0 3 1 .750 0 0
50 Hall, Dane 3 0 1 2 .333 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
43 Bergman, Jackson 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Jackson, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hunt, Brant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Newby, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Scoles, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1956 1452 462 42 .979 109 122 44 .735 10 0
Opponents 1962 1475 438 49 .975 71 202 36 .849 12 2


